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 Issue No.28

Message from the Headteacher 

 

Dear Parents, Carers and Friends of Christ Church, 
 

Free to think. Free to believe. Free to worship. 
Sadly, sometimes bad things happen to good people 
because of unfair laws or corrupt officials. The Bible tells  
us that long, long ago Daniel was the victim of both. Today, 
we’d call Daniel “a prisoner of conscience” – imprisoned 
because he broke the (unfair) laws of the country in which 
he lived; laws which made it illegal to pray to God. 
 

We thank God for the work of Amnesty International – 
working to support people around the world today who are 
not able to worship or express their beliefs freely and 
peacefully. We pray that God will give persecuted people – 
and each of us – the courage to stand up for what is right, 
and to be thankful for the freedoms we enjoy day by day.  
 

Rupert Kaye, 

Headteacher 
 

 

Diary Dates     
Wednesday 4th – Friday 6th May … Year 4 @ Kilve Court 

Friday 13th May … Kilve Assembly 

Saturday 14th May  … Car Boot Sale 

Thursday 26th May … PTFA Movie Night 

Friday 27th May … Headteacher’s Commendations & Golden Time Party 

Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June … Half Term  

Monday 6th June … Children back to school 

Thursday 9th June … Christ Church School and Nursery “street party” to mark the  

              90th Birthday of Queen Elizabeth II  

Friday 10th June … Amber and Ruby visit RNAS Yeovilton 

Saturday 11th June … Wells Country Dancing 

Tuesday 14th June … Starting School Session 

Friday 17th June … Year 3 children visit RNAS Yeovilton 

Friday 17th June … Amber Class Cake Sale 

Tuesday 21st June … Starting School Session 

Friday 24th June … Year 4 children visit RNAS Yeovilton 

Tuesday 28th June … Starting School Session 

Friday 1st July … Transfer Day/Move-Up Day  

Tuesday 5th July … School Sports Day  

date TBC … Nursery sports event  

Friday 8th July … PTFA Summer Fête 

Thursday 14th July … Leavers’ Assembly & Party      

Monday 18th July … Nursery Graduation and Cake Sale 

Tuesday 19th July … Headteacher’s Commendations & Golden Time Party 

Wednesday 20th July … End of Year Service 

Thursday 21st July – Wednesday 31st August … Summer Holiday 

Thursday 1st and Friday 2nd September … Inset Days  
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Value focus:  

courage 

 

This week’s worship 

theme and Bible 

reference:    

[H]e is the living God … 

He rescues and he saves; 

he performs signs and 

wonders in the heavens 

and on the earth. He has 

rescued Daniel from the 

power of the lions. 

(Daniel 6: 26–28) 
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– – Color Obstacle Rush – –  
WELL DONE TO TEAM 

CHRIST CHURCH! 

 

We raised over £350 
Thank you for your support! 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Visiting RNAS Yeovilton 

We are thankful for the opportunity to visit 

RNAS Yeovilton air base. Christ Church 

children will learn all about the different 

roles of the Royal Navy and tour the base.  
 

Visit dates are: 

     Friday 27th May … Diamond and Pearl 

     Friday 10th June … Amber and Ruby 

     Friday 17th June … Year 3  

     Friday 24th June … Year 4   
 

The trip is FREE but, if you are able to, 

please contribute £4 towards the cost of 

coach travel.  Donations to the school office 

or to your child’s class teacher. Thank you. 

On Thursday 9th  

June we will be  

joining other Frome 

schools to mark  

the 90th Birthday  

of Her Majesty the Queen.  

 

There will be a Christ Church School 

and Nursery “street party” and picnic. 

Further details to follow … 

 

Our Achievements 
We want to hear about everyone’s amazing  

“Wow! moments” so we can celebrate their 

success. So, please remember to tell us if your 

child competes in an event outside school; wins 

a medal; is awarded a certificate; passes a 

grading; raises money for a worthy cause;  

or makes/bakes something special. 

 

 


